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Scottsville Senior Primary School

q Whole School

l Scottsville Gardens Pre-Primary School

n Scottsville Junior Primary School

u Scottsville Senior Primary School

Week 1 Tues 01-Oct-19 q Weekly Principle: Honesty 

u Assembly - Mrs Memela
q No sport

Wed 02-Oct-19 u SP Sport Starts
q World Habitat Day 

Thu 03-Oct-19 nu Uniform Check
l Visitors: Hooked on Books
u 1st Team leave for Cricket Tour 
n Assembly - Mrs Rosario
n Sports Academy Starts 

Fri 04-Oct-19 q World Animal Day
u 1st Team on Cricket Tour 
u 3 on 3 Basketball @ SJS
u Assembly - Ms Blessie

Sat 05-Oct-19 q World Teacher Day

u 1st Team Return from Cricket Tour 

Week 2 Mon 07-Oct-19 q Weekly Principle: Truthfullness

q National Marine Week

Tue 08-Oct-19 u No Assembly 

u High School Expo

un Jnr Boys Basketball vs Bisley

Wed 09-Oct-19 u Snr Girls Basketball vs Bisley

Thu 10-Oct-19 n No Assembly 

nu Swimming Gala @ Merchiston 5-6

nu Jnr Girls Basketball vs Bisley

Fri 11-Oct-19 u Assembly -  Ms Seegers

q GLS

q Night Run

u Snr Boys Basketball vs Bisley

Sat 12-Oct-19 u Cricket vs Bisley 

q GLS

Week 3 Mon 14-Oct-19 q Weekly Principle: Trust 

q Toy Collections begins

u Snr Girls Basketball vs Pelham 

Tue 15-Oct-19 u Assembly - 5N

nu Jnr Boys Basketball vs Pelham

n Gr 1 & 2 Cricket @ St Charles

un Swimming Gala @ St Nichs B squad 3-4

Wed 16-Oct-19 q World Food Day

un Cricket vs St Charles

Thu 17-Oct-19 n Assembly - 5N

nu Swimming Gala @ Scottsville 3-4

nu Jnr Girls basketball vs Pelham

Fri 18-Oct-19 u Assembly - Mrs Naidoo

u Snr Boys Basketball vs Pelham 

Sat 19-Oct-19 nu Cricket vs Pelham

n Cricket vs Ridge
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Week 4 Mon 21-Oct-19 q Weekly Principle: Hope

Tue 22-Oct-19 u Assembly - 3B

nu Creative Writing Exam(4-7)

nu Jnr Basketball vs Merchiston

Wed 23-Oct-19 u Sports Awards Practice 13:00

n Gr 1 Cake Sale

nu Snr Basketball vs Longmarket

nu Snr Basketball vs Merchiston

Thu 24-Oct-19 n Assembly - 3B

q Toy Collection Ends

nu Jnr Basketball vs Longmarket

nu Swimming Gala @ Nothern Park

u Sports Awards Practice 13:00

Fri 25-Oct-19 u SPORTS AWARDS 10:30 

q MID TERM BREAK - School Closes @ 12:30

Week 5 Mon 28-Oct-19 q Weekly Principle: Faith

u Gr 7 General Knowledge Exam

q All Library Books returned

nu Cricket U10A vs Gert Maritz @ Gert Maritz

Tue 29-Oct-19 u Assembly - 3D

nu Swimming Gala @ Bisley

Wed 30-Oct-19 nu Cricket vs Gert Maritz U9,U11 & 1st Team

Thu 31-Oct-19 u Assembly - 3D

u Exams: Gr 4 - 7 

Fri 01-Nov-19 u Exams: Gr 4 - 7 

n GR 1 Orientation (Learners Leave @ 12:30)

Sat 02-Nov-19 l PP Orientation Day 09:00 - 10:00

Sun 03-Nov-19 q National Children's Day

Week 6 Mon 04-Nov-19 q Weekly Principle: Peace 

q All Textbooks Returned After Final (Subject) Exam

u Exams: Gr 4 - 7 

Tue 05-Nov-19 u Exams: Gr 4 - 7 

l Concert Dress Rehearal 9:45 for 10:00

n Gr 1 & 2 Cricket vs Epworth 

u No Assembly - Due to Exams

Wed 06-Nov-19 u Exams: Gr 4 - 7 

n Cricket vs Bisley @ Home

l Concert 17:30 for 18:00

Thu 07-Nov-19 u Exams: Gr 4 - 7 

n Cricket vs Bisley @ Home

n Assembly - Mrs Cronje

Fri 08-Nov-19 nu Exams: Gr 4 - 7 

u Assembly - Mrs Cronje

Sat 09-Nov-19 n Cricket Lads vs Dads
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Week 7 Mon 11-Nov-19 q Weekly Principle: Joy

q Food collection starts

u Outing 4N to Longstead Farm

nu Basketball vs Clarendon

Tue 12-Nov-19 u Assemby- 3D

u Outing 4M to Longstead Farm

n Cricket Gr 1 & 2 @ St Charles

nu Basketball vs Clarendon

Wed 13-Nov-19 u Basketball vs Clarendon

n Cricket Gr 1  @ Maritzburg Prep

u Outing 4P to Longstead Farm

Thu 14-Nov-19 n Assembly - 3D

n Cricket 2 @ Maritzburg Prep

u Outing 4S to Longstead Farm

nu Basketball vs Claredon

Fri 15-Nov-19 u Assembly - Mrs Drews

n Gr 1 & 2 Gala 

u Basketball Championships @ Cowan House

Sat 16-Nov-19 u Cricket vs Richmond 

Week 8 Mon 18-Nov-19 q Weekly Principle: Salvation

nu Library and Computer Lab Close

Tue 19-Nov-19 u Assembly - 3S

Wed 20-Nov-19 u Gr 7 Cake Sale

Thu 21-Nov-19 u Assembly - 3S

l Outing: Mini steam train - Butterflies, Bees, Beetles

Fri 22-Nov-19 l Outing: Mini steam train - Birds, Bunnies, Bullfrogs

u Assembly - Ms Dumakude

n Gr 3 Gala

Week 9 Mon 25-Nov-19 q Weekly Principle: Thanksgiving

q RD Nefdt Hall Out of Bounds

Tue 26-Nov-19 u No Assembly

Wed 27-Nov-19 q Speech Day practice @ 08:00

l Swimming watching day

Thu 28-Nov-19 n No Assembly

q Speech Day practice @ 08:00

n Sports Academy finishes

Fri 29-Nov-19 n Thanksgiving & Prizegiving Ceremony:

u Gr 4 & 5: 09:00 - 10:00 (School Closes @ 10:00 for PP and Gr 1-5)

q Gr 6 & 7: 10:30 - 12:15

Week 10 Mon 02-Dec-19 q Weekly Principle: Christmas

q Food collection ends

Tue 03-Dec-19 l Visitor Father Christmas

n JP Assembly - Ms Khonyane

u Gr 7 Outing to Toti Splash (7:30 - 14:30) 

u Class Parties

q Gr 7 Farewell Dinner (18:00 - 20:00) 

Wed 04-Dec-19 u SP Assembly - Mr Mkhize@ 10:00 (SP Full Attendace Certificate) 

u Reports handed out @ 10:55

q School closes @ 11:00

Fri 06-Dec-19 q School closes

2020 - Term 1   (15 Jan - 20 March)

Week 1 Wed 15-Jan-20 q Pupils return - No Sport

Thu 16-Jan-20 u Sports practices commence

Fri 17-Jan-20
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